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2019 SRO MOTORSPORTS AMERICA
Portland International Raceway

GT4 America Provisional DRAFT Timetable: 2019-06-24
Thursday, July 11, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.

6:00 AM SRO Series Transporters Arrive

8:00 AM ALL Paddock Load-In

1:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open

12:00 PM 4:00 PM ALL Registration - Main Gate

1:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Admin Checks - SRO Transporter

4:30 PM 7:00 PM ALL Track Walk - NO Motorized Vehicles

4:30 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Crew Chief Meeting - Tent behind Race Control

5:00 PM TC America (ALL Classes) Crew Chief Meeting - Tent behind Race Control

Friday, July 12, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.

8:00 AM 5:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open

8:00 AM 5:00 PM ALL Registration - Main Gate

8:30 AM 8:45 AM 15 SRF Practice 10
7:45 AM TC America (ALL Classes) Driver Briefing - Tent behind Race Control

8:55 AM 9:25 AM 30 TC America TC Practice

9:25 AM 9:55 AM 30 TC America TCA / TCR Practice
10:05 AM 10:30 AM 25 Saleen Cup Practice 10
10:40 AM 10:55 AM 15 SM Practice 10
10:15 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Driver Briefing - Tent behind Race Control
11:05 AM 11:50 AM 45 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Practice 10
12:00 PM 12:40 PM 40 TC America (ALL Classes) Practice

12:40 PM 1:30 PM 50 Lunch / VIP Rides

1:30 PM 1:45 PM 15 Rose Cup Practice 10
1:55 PM 2:10 PM 15 Vintage Qualify 10
2:20 PM 2:40 PM 20 SRF Qualify 10
2:50 PM 3:05 PM 15 TC America TC Qualify 15
3:20 PM 4:05 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Practice 15
4:20 PM 4:45 PM 25 Saleen Cup Practice 15
5:00 PM 5:15 PM 15 TC America TCR / TCA Qualify 10
5:25 PM 5:45 PM 20 SM Qualify 10
5:55 PM 6:15 PM 20 Rose Cup Qualify 10
6:25 PM 6:40 PM 15 SRF Qualify 10
6:50 PM 7:10 PM 20 Vintage Race 1 0
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2019 SRO MOTORSPORTS AMERICA
Portland International Raceway

GT4 America Provisional DRAFT Timetable: 2019-06-24
Saturday, July 13, 2019

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:30 AM 5:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open
8:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL Registration - Main Gate
8:30 AM 8:45 AM 15 SM Qualify 10
8:55 AM 9:20 AM 25 Saleen Cup Practice 15
9:35 AM 9:50 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Qualify Group 1 5
9:55 AM 10:10 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Qualify Group 2 15
10:25 AM 11:05 AM 40 TC America TC Race 1 10
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 15 Rose Cup Qualify 10
11:40 AM 11:55 AM 15 Saleen Cup Qualify Group 1 5
12:00 PM 12:15 PM 15 Saleen Cup Qualify Group 2 10
12:00 PM ALL Driver Autograph Session
12:25 PM 12:40 PM 15 Vintage Race 2 0
12:40 PM 1:30 PM 50 Lunch / VIP Rides 0
1:30 PM 1:50 PM 20 SRF Race 1 5
1:55 PM 2:15 PM 20 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Pre-Race 0
2:15 PM 3:15 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Race 1 15
3:30 PM 3:50 PM 20 SM Race 1 10
4:00 PM 4:40 PM 40 TC America TCR/ TCA Race 1 15
4:55 PM 5:45 PM 50 Saleen Cup Race 1 10
5:55 PM 6:15 PM 20 Rose Cup Race 1 10
6:25 PM 6:45 PM 20 Vintage Race 3 0

Sunday, July 14, 2019

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
9:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open
9:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL Registration - Main Gate
9:00 AM 9:30 AM 30 SRF Race 2 15
9:45 AM 10:15 AM 30 SM Race 2 15
10:30 AM 11:10 AM 40 TC America TC Race 2 15
11:25 AM 11:50 AM 25 Vintage Race 4 0
11:50 AM 12:40 PM 50 Lunch / VIP Rides 0
12:40 PM 1:20 PM 40 TC America TCR/ TCA Race 2 15
1:35 PM 1:55 PM 20 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Pre-Race 0
1:55 PM 2:55 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX / GT4 America West Race 2 20
3:15 PM 3:35 PM 20 Rose Cup Pre-Race 0
3:35 PM 4:10 PM 35 Rose Cup Race 15
4:25 PM 5:15 PM 50 Saleen Cup Race 2 0




